Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Horizons, Inc.		01/08/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Space Time Insight, Inc.	
Street Address:	45680 Northport Loop East	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77598532	SPACE-TIME INSIGHT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)930-3201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-833-2170

Email: joann.schilling@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Allyn Taylor

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 349614-900404

Jo Ann Schilling

Signature: /Jo Ann Schilling/

Date: 04/16/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0965 \$40,00 77

900131978

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=Enterprise Horizons-DelawareNameAmendment#page1.tif source=Enterprise Horizons-DelawareNameAmendment#page2.tif source=Enterprise Horizons-DelawareNameAmendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0966

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENTERPRISE HORIZONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENTERPRISE HORIZONS, INC." TO "SPACE TIME INSIGHT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 6:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

1 44 84

3625687 8100

090018001

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7077312

DATE: 01-12-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0967 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:34 PM 01/08/2009 FILED 06:34 PM 01/08/2009 SRV 090018001 - 3625687 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ENTERPRISE HORIZONS, INC.

Enterprise Horizons, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

l Article I of the Corporation's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Space Time Insight, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 2. The foregoing amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. This amendment to the Corporation's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on and as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page is Intentionally Blank]

WEST\21632944 2 364918-000001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0968

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed on behalf of the Corporation by its Chief Executive Officer this day, January 8, 2009.

ENTERPRISE HORIZONS, INC.

By: /s/ Jasvir Gill
Name: Jasvir Gill

Title: Chief Executive Officer

WEST\21632944 2 364918-000001

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0969**

2P 0002978

RECORDED: 04/16/2009